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State of Ohio Environmental Frotectlon Agency

STREET ADDRESS: Central District Office MAILING ADDRESS:
Lazarus Govermnment Cenier TELE: (614} 728-3778 FAX: (614) 728-3898 P.Q. Box 1049
50 W. Town St., Suite 700 vvuw.Bpa siats.oh.us Columbus, OH 43216-1049

Columbus, Ohio 43215

July 12, 2010
Re:. Pickaway County
Crossrcads Mobile Home Park
Community PWS
, PWS ID #0H6500612
Crossroads Mobile Home Park
1015 US Highway 22
Circleville, OH 43113

Subject: Notice of Violation - Failure to Submit Operational Reports

A review of our records indicates that the operationai reports for Crossroads Mobile Home Park
public water system have nct been submitted for May 2010. This failure to submit reports
constitutes a violation of the Chio Administrative Code, Rule 3745-81-31 and Section 6109.12 of
the Ohio Revised Code.

Reports required to be completed and submitted to Ohio EPA include:

1. Plant-Distribution Monthly Operation Report, EPA form 5002
The required reports must be completed and submitted to this office by the tenth of the month
following the reporting period. All required reports for the reporting period May 2010 must be
forwarded to my attention within 15 days.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (614) 728- 3870.

Sincerely,

//>
Y SN
Bridgette Marchio
Environmental Specialist Il

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office

Enclosures

o Pickaway County Health Department
Toni Buchanan, DDAGW/CO
CDO File
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Ted Strickland, Govemnor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Govermnor
Chris Korleski, Director
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